Note: This document has been translated from the Japanese original for reference purpose only. In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the Japanese original, the original shall prevail.





April 14, 2025

Company name:	FINDEX Inc.
Name of representative:	Teruo Aibara, President & CEO
	(Securities code: 3649; PRIME Market)
Inquiries:	Takashi Murakami, Finance & Investor
	Relations, Business Strategy

(Telephone: +81-3-6271-8958)

<u>Notice Regarding Completion of Payment</u> <u>for Disposal of Treasury Stock as Restricted Stock Compensation</u>

FINDEX Inc. ("The Company"), hereby announces as follows that payment procedures were completed today for the disposal of its treasury stock as restricted stock compensation, which was disclosed as "Notice Regarding Disposal of Treasury Stock as Restricted Stock Compensation" on March 27, 2025.

Overview of the Disposal of freasury Stock	
(1) Disposal date	April 14, 2025
(2) Class and number of shares subject to Disposal	16,711 shares of common shares of the Company
(3) Disposal price	JPY 718 per share
(4) Total value of Disposal	JPY 11,998,498
(5) Allottees of shares and number thereof; number of shares to be allotted	 Directors of the Company (excluding Directors who are the member of the Audit & Supervisory Committee, and Outside Directors): 4 Directors, 10,696 shares Executive Officers of the Company: 3 Executive Officers, 6,015 shares

Overview of the Disposal of Treasury Stock